
FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

1m

Uebergang/to
Hallen / halls 1,4,5
Service 1/2-4/5

Uebergang/to
Halle / hall 1

Uebergang/to
Halle / hall 1

Ueberga
Hallen /
Passage

   Anlieferung
      Delivery
     Halle / hall 2
       Tor / door 1

   Anlieferung / Delivery
     Halle / hall 2
      Tor / door 2

Technikraum

S
ch

ie
be

to
r /

 s
lid

in
g 

do
or

 2

Schiebetor / sliding door

S
ch

ie
be

to
r /

 s
lid

in
g 

do
or

 1

Uebergang/to
Hallen / halls 3C

Vorläufiger Hallenplan - alle
Angaben
ohne Gewähr, Änderungen
vorbehalten

Preliminary floorplan - no
responsibility
accepeted for errors, subject to
change

30 qm

Airsoft Shooting
Range - Networking

3,0

10,0

30 qm

Airsoft Shooting
Range - G&G

3,0

10,0

40 qm

Airso
ft

Shooting

Parcour

by Airsoft

Helden

2-500

10,0

4,0

55,53 qm

2-520

10,0

2,7

11,5

8,4

81 qm
LCT Airsoft

2-420

9,0

9,0

48,01 qm

ICS
AIRSOFT

2-523

0,3

13,0

4,0

10,7

4,7

30 qm

Bohemia
Air Soft

2-316
4,0

45 qm
Vorsk Airsoft

2-318

7,5

6,0

40 qm

RWA - Redwolf
Airsoft Specialist Limited

2-312
4,0

10,0

50 qm

KING ARMS
AIRSOFT

2-308

5,0

10,0

60 qm

G&G
Armament

2-112

10,0

6,0

49,67 qm

Airsoft
Shooting
Range

Networking

2-108

2,0

7,9

11,6

60,4 qm
VegaForceCompany

2-107

3,5

21,0

3,0

19,3

20 qm

Acetk
2-205

5,0

4,0

19,64 qm

AIM
TOP

INTER-
NATIONAL

2-116

6,0

5,0

6,9

1,5

24,61 qm

Silverback
Airsoft Europe

(SAE)
2-215

4,0

7,3

4,6

20 qm

iW
holesales2-117

5,0

4,0

80 qm

Specna

Arm
s

2-220

20,0

4,0

18 qm

Wolverine
Airsoft

2-409
3,0

6,0

60 qm

SRC

2-204

15,0

4,0

15 qm

PUFFDINO
TRADE

2-408
3,0

5,0

42 qm

EvolutionAirsoft

2-522

12,0

3,5

35 qm

Modify-
Tech

2-416

7,0

5,0

40 qm

Novritsch
Airsoft

2-306

8,0

5,0

14 qm

2-515
2,0

7,0

90 qm

FUJIAN QING
AN PRECISION
MACHINERY

(DE AIRSOFT)

2-516

10,0

12 qm
Grepow

2-407
3,0

4,0

50 qm
AIRSOFTZONE

2-412

5,0

10,0

50 qm
Jolly Softair

2-110

10,0

5,0

12 qm
Ares Alpha

2-410
3,0

4,0

56 qm

DeltaArmory

2-400

14,0

4,0

20 qm

COOL
SUMMER
(TAIWAN)

2-418
4,0

5,0

21,52 qm

HFC
airsoft

2-304
5,0

0,4

9,2

43,75 qm

ROSSI
AIRSOFT

- OVERGUNS
ARMOURY

2-320

8,7

8,0

7,5

3,7

12 qm

Hwasan Toys,

WB Airsoft BBS,

BCS Airsoft

2-106
3,0

4,0

12 qm

REPLICA
GUNS
2-509a

3,0

20 qm
WE Airsoft

2-511

4,0

5,0

20 qm
AW CUSTOM

2-513

4,0

5,0

63 qm

LANCER
TACTICAL

2-404

9,0

7,0

40 qm

2-411

4,0

24 qm
BB King

2-616
4,0

6,0

27 qm
APS

2-402

9,0

3,0

120 qm
WORKING Area

2-512

10,0

12,0

12,0

P1

P2

24 qm

2-217
6,0

30 qm

Airsoft

Shooting

Range -

Specna

Arm
s

10,0

3,0

30 qm

Airsoft

Shooting

Range

10,0

3,0

30 qm

Airsoft Shooting
Range - RWA

3,0

10,0

30 qm

Airsoft Shooting
Range - Novritsch

3,0

10,0

121,13 qm

Airsoft Shooting Parcour
by Airsoft Helden

2-504

18 qm

Dongguan Victory
Battery Technology

2-509
3,0

6,0

15 qm

ssh
airsoft

2-517

5,0

3,0

 $(-,??) ,  $(-,??)  mm

NürnbergMesse GmbH
Messezentrum - 90471 Nürnberg
Tel. (0) 911 . 86 06-0 - Fax (0) 911 . 86 06-82 28
info@nuernbergmesse.de - www.nuernbergmesse.de

Refer enz
GBS  9082

14.02.2024Halle 02+Legende

H02_1909_M_LT 2007 (B) V2(1).DWG

HALLE 02
Ebene 00
Raum XX

IWA OutdoorClassics
2024

Symbol Technische Ausstattung Technical specifications

FM = Feuermelder und Loescheinrichtung
Hoehe Oberkante 2,20 m

FM = Fire alarm and fire-fighting equipment
Height to top edge 2.20m

Hallenschild
Begrenzte Standbauhoehe
Hoehe Unterkante mindestens 4,30 m
Hallenschildhoehe = 1,50 m
(B) = 240 cm, 300 cm

Hall sign
Restricted stand height
Height of lower edge at least 4.30m
Hall sign height = 1.50m
(W) =  240cm, 300cm

Zufahrtstore der Halle
Tor 1 B= 4,10 m / H= 4,87 m
Tor 2 B= 4,10 m / H= 4,87 m
Schiebetor 1  B= 3,57 m / H= 3,47 m
Schiebetor 2  B= 3,31 m / H= 3,47 m

Access doors to the hall
Door 1 W= 4.10m / H= 4.87m
Door 2 W= 4.10m / H= 4.87m
Sliding door 1 W= 3.57m / H= 3.47m
Sliding door 2 W= 3.31m / H= 3.47m

Versorgungsschacht fuer
Elektro, Telekom, Druckluft

Supply shaft for
electricity, telecoms, compressed air

Technikraum
Begrenzte Standbauhoehe 3,50 m
Tiefe = 0,80 m

Engineering shaft
Restricted stand height 3.50m
Depth = 0.80m

Versorgungsschacht fuer
Wasser, Abwasser

Supply shaft for
water and waste water

Saeule Pillar

Hallenecksaeule
bis 2,50 m Hoehe umbaut
Mass "X" = min. 0,54 m / max. 0,85 m
Mass "Y" = min. 0,29 m / max. 0,47 m

Hall corner pillar
covered to a height of 2.50m
Dimension "X" = min. 0.54m / max. 0.85m
Dimension "Y" = min. 0.29m / max. 0.47m

Hallenaussenwandsaeule
bis 2,50 m Hoehe umbaut
Mass "X" = min. 0,90 m / max. 1,30 m
Mass "Y" = min. 0,24 m / max. 0,30 m

Hall outer wall pillar
covered to a height of 2.50m
Dimension "X" = min. 0.90m / max. 1.30m
Dimension "Y" = min. 0.24m / max. 0.30m

Halle 2 / Hall 2

FM
80cm

34cm

Technikraum

650cm

80cm

550cm

B

H

19cmB

60cm

105cm

120cm

120°

X Y

60cm

X Y

600

600

Bemalte Nummernschilder
Unterkante 5,13 m
Oberkante 6,00 m

Painted hall sign
Height of lower edge 5.13m
Height of top edge 6.00m

** Aenderungen vorbehalten ** subjekt to change

15cm 60cm

Bitte Vorsicht:
Im Plan sind 50 cm eingezeichnet.

Attention:
The plan shows 50 cm.

15cm

Versorgungsschacht mit Leerrohr
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Connections to stand hook-ups
must be laid across the hall floor

Verbindungen zum Standanschluss
ausschliesslich ueber den Hallenboden

Hallenhoehe = 5,80 m
(Unterkante Beleuchtung)

Hall height  = 5.80m
(Lower edge of lights)

Symbol Technische Ausstattung

Hallenflaeche 4.680 m² Hall floor space 4,680m²

Halle 2 / Hall 2

Bodenbelastung 5.000 kg/m² Floor weight loading 5,000kg/m²

Technical specifications
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